Product Data
NOTE: Read the entire instruction manual before starting the
installation.
MULTIFAMILY CEILING MOUNT FAN COIL
• FMU5Z and FMC5Z 1-1/2, 2, 2-1/2, and 3 Tons
• FMU5X and FMC5X 1-1/2, 2, 2-1/2, and 3 Tons
All Models
• Horizontal application only

subsequent owners, except in jurisdictions where laws dictate
otherwise.
See Warranty certificate for complete details and restrictions.
FMU5X, FMC5X, FMU5Z, FMC5Z
Multifamily Ceiling Mount Fan Coils
for Puron Advance™ (R-454B) Refrigerant
Sizes 18 To 36, 1-1/2 To 3 Nominal Tons
Use of the A HR I  Certified T M Mark indicates a
manufacturer’ s participation in the program. For
verification of certification for individual products,
go to www.ahridirectory.org.
FMU5X, FMC5X, FMU5Z, FMC5Z: Product Data
Model Tons Nominal BTU CFM (L/s) Dimensions
H x W x D in. (mm) Ship Wt. lbs. (kg)
UNCASED
FMU5X1800AL 1-1/2 18,000 600(283) 10-1/4 x 26-3/8 x 37-1/4
(260 x 670 x 946)
75 (34)
FMU5X2400AL 2 24,000 800(378) 75 (34)
FMU5X3000AL 2-1/2 30,000 1000(472) 10-1/4x 26-3/8 x 49-1/4
(260 x 670 x 1251)
95 (43)
FMU5X3600AL 3 36,000 1200(566) 95 (43)
FMU5Z1800AL 1-1/2 18,000 600(283) 10-1/4 x 26-3/8 x 37-1/4
(260 x 670 x 946)
75 (34)
FMU5Z2400AL 2 24,000 800(378) 75 (34)
FMU5Z3000AL 2-1/2 30,000 1000(472) 10-1/4 x 26-3/8 x 49-1/4
(260 x 670 x 1251)
95 (43)
FMU5Z3600AL 3 36,000 1200(566) 95 (43)
CASED
FMC5X1800AL 1-1/2 18,000 600(283) 11 x 28-3/8 x 43-3/8
(282 x 720 x 1101)
116 (52.5)
FMC5X2400AL 2 24,000 800(378) 116 (52.5)
FMC5X3000AL 2-1/2 30,000 1000(472) 11 x 28-3/8 x 55-3/8
(282 x 720 x 1406)
142 (64.5)
FMC5X3600AL 3 36,000 1200(566) 142 (64.5)
FMC5Z1800AL 1-1/2 18,000 600(283) 11 x 28-3/8 x 43-3/8
(282 x 720 x 1101)
116 (52.5)
FMC5Z2400AL 2 24,000 800(378) 116 (52.5)
FMC5Z3000AL 2-1/2 30,000 1000(472) 11 x 28-3/8 x 55-3/8
(282 x 720 x 1406
142 (64.5)
FMC5Z3600AL 3 36,000 1200(566) 142 (64.5)
FAN COIL MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE GUIDE
F M U 5 Z 2400 A L
F = Fan Coil
M = Multi-Family TYPE
U = Uncased
C = Cased INSTALLATION TYPE
5 = R-454B Refrigerant REFRIGERANT
X = R-454B TXV & PSC Motor
Z = R-454B TXV & ECM Motor METERING DEVICE
1800 = 18,000 BTUH = 1-1/2 tons
2400 = 24,000 BTUH = 2 tons
3000 = 30,000 BTUH = 2-1/2 tons
3600 = 36,000 BTUH = 3 tons NOMINAL CAPACITY
A = Marketing Revision REVISION
L = All Aluminum Coils SALES CODE / FEATURES
ELECTRIC HEATER MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
EHK 3 05 B
EHK = Electric Heater Kit
SALES CODE
03 = 3 kW
05 = 5 kW
06 = 6 kW
08 = 7.5 kW
10 = 10 kW NOMINAL HEAT VALUE
Engineering Code
Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.
2
FMU5X, FMC5X, FMU5Z, FMC5Z: Product Data
DIMENSIONS
A170307
Fig. 3 – FMU5X & FMU5Z - Uncased Horizontal Fan Coil Dimensional Drawing
(FMU5Z Model Shown)
Model Size
DIMENSIONS - INCHES (mm) Unit Operating Weight
lbs (kg)”A” ”B” ”C” ”D”
18 37-1/4 (946) 34-11/16 (881) 30 (762) 6-1/2 (165) 75 (34)
24 37-1/4 (946) 34-11/16 (881) 30 (762) 6-1/2 (165) 75 (34)
30 49-1/4 (1251) 46-11/16 (1186) 42 (1067) 6-1/2 (165) 95 (43)
36 49-1/4 (1251) 46-11/16 (1186) 42 (1067) 6-1/2 (165) 95 (43)
Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.
3
FMU5X, FMC5X, FMU5Z, FMC5Z: Product Data
DIMENSIONS
A170308
Fig. 4 – FMC5X & FMC5Z - Cased Horizontal Fan Coil Dimensional Drawing
(FMC5Z Model Shown)
Model Size
DIMENSIONS - INCHES (mm) Unit Operating Weight
lbs (kg)A B C D
18 39-3/4 (1010) 30-3/8 (771) 28 (711) 43-3/8 (1101) 116 (52.5)
24 39-3/4 (1010) 30-3/8 (771) 28 (711) 43-3/8 (1101) 116 (52.5)
30 51-3/4 (1315) 42-3/8 (1076) 40 (1016) 55-3/8 (1406) 142 (64.5)
36 51-3/4 (1315) 42-3/8 (1076) 40 (1016) 55-3/8 (1406) 142 (64.5)
REQUIRED CLEARANCES - ALL MODELS - INCHES (mm)
No Heaters
All Sides 0
From Supply Duct 0
With Heaters
All Sides 0
From Supply Duct 0
Refrigerant Line Connection
B
C
Mounting Bracket
Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.
4
FMU5X, FMC5X, FMU5Z, FMC5Z: Product Data
PHYSICAL DATA
Unit Size
FM(U,C)5Z 18 24 30 36
Nominal Cooling Capacity (BTUH) 18,000 24,000 30,000 36,000
R-454B COIL
Puron Advance® (R-454B) - Refrigerant Metering Device TXV TXV TXV TXV
Coil Configuration A-Coil
BLOWER & MOTOR
Air Discharge Horizontal
Blower Type Dual Blower Direct Drive
CFM (Nominal) 600 800 1000 1200
Motor Type ECM ECM ECM ECM
Motor HP 1/3 1/3 1/3 1/3